

Stockholm, April 17th, 2009

Exchange Notice Interbank 26/09

Correction: Registration of bond loan issued by Nordea Hypotek AB (25/09)

Correction refers to the duration of the loan and is marked with bold letters.

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB has decided to register the following loan with effect from April 20th, 2009. The loan will be registered at NASDAQ OMX Stockholm's submarket Benchmark Bonds.

Nordea Hypotek AB, bond loan Duration: June 18th, 2008 – June 18th, 2014, No 5526 Fixed coupon: 4,00 % Coupon date: Annually June 18th. The first time being June 18th, 2009. Short name: NBHB 5526 ISIN code: SE0002832667 Orderbook ID: 65399 Board lot: SEK 100 000 Denomination: nom. SEK 100 000 Agent: Nordea Hypotek AB

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Terhi Pakkala or Markus Ramström, at + 46 8 405 60 00 or $\underline{ISS@nasdaqomx.com}$

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB

Torsten Örtengren Head of Issuer Surveillance Terhi Pakkala Advisor, Issuer Surveillance

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB. SE-105 78 Stockholm. SWEDEN Tel. +46 8 405 60 00. Fax +46 8 10 81 10. Visiting Address: Tullvaktsvägen 15. Reg. No. 556383-9058. www.nasdaqomx.com